### 503307913 05/14/2015

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3354531

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LABWORKS, INC.	04/27/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LUS & BUTTS, LLC	
Street Address:	2950 AIRWAY AVENUE #A-16	
City:	COSTA MESA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92626	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6904807
Patent Number:	8561962

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (714)557-3347

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (714)557-3800

**Email:** jessica clark@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 OAKMEAD PARKWAY

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94085

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51150P001&P002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROGER W. BLAKELY, JR., REG. NO. 25,831
SIGNATURE:	/RWB/
DATE SIGNED:	05/14/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=51150\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503307913 REEL: 035643 FRAME: 0880

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ("Assignor"):

Labworks, Inc.

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

Lus & Butts, LLC

a limited liability company of the State of California having a principal place of business at 2950 Airway Avenue #A-16, Costa Mesa, California 92626 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the following patents:

U.S. Patent No. 6,904,807 Issued June 14, 2005

U.S. Patent No. 8,561,962 Issued October 22, 2013

and in and to all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States applications, all as owned by Assignor; and in and to any accrued causes of action for damages and/or for injunctions for infringement of such patents.

Assignor covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Labworks, Inc.

Date: 27 APRIL 2015

RECORDED: 05/14/2015

Name: (ARY

Title: PRESIDENT